

# MARMITEK®

## TVAW4K RX

Add an extra 4K receiver to your existing TV Anywhere Wireless 4K set

- HDMI 4K receiver
- wireless
- 4K60 Ultra HD
- multiple displays



### Package content

- 1x 4K receiver
- 1x 4K HDMI cable
- 1x power adapter
- 1x USB power cable
- 1x quick user guide



**TVAW4K RX  
quick guide**



**TV Anywhere Wireless 4K  
full guide**

## **Safety Instructions**

Please read these instructions thoroughly before you use the device and keep them for future reference.

- Only for indoor use.
- Do not use the product in a damp environment or near water.
- Do not expose the product to extremely high or low temperatures, strong light sources or direct sunlight.
- This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.
- Never connect a power adapter if it's damaged. In such cases, please contact your supplier.
- Disconnect the AC/DC power adapter from the mains when this device is not in use for prolonged time.
- Never open the product: the device may contain parts with deadly voltage.
- Repairs or service should only be performed by qualified personnel.
- Improper use, self-installed modifications or repairs will void any and all warranties.
- Marmitek does not accept any product responsibility for incorrect use of the product or use other than for which the product is intended..

## **Requirements**

To use this device, you need a TV Anywhere Wireless 4K set.

## **Installation**

In order to use this device, you will need to pair the 4K receiver to the 4K transmitter.

1. Connect the HDMI output of the 4K receiver to the HDMI input of the TV or projector.
2. Power on the 4K receiver and wait until the Marmitek logo is shown on screen.
3. Press and hold the 4K receiver's reset button for 5 seconds until the indicator light is flashing fast.
4. Wait for 30 seconds. After this, the 4K transmitter and 4K receiver will be paired.

## **Declaration of Conformity**



Hereby, Marmitek BV, declares that the TVAW4K RX is in compliance with the essential requirements of the 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU and (EU) 2019/1782 Directives.

Full Declaration of Conformity is available at [www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/](http://www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/)

## **Notes for using the product**

- The TV Anywhere Wireless 4K supports 'multiple RX' modus, which makes it possible to watch the same HDMI video content on multiple displays.
- One 4K transmitter supports up to four 4K receivers.

## **Frequently asked questions (FAQs)**

Please go to [www.marmitek.com](http://www.marmitek.com) if you have any questions.

## **Technical specifications**

### **Connections receiver**

Input	2x USB-A (female)
Output	1x HDMI (female)

### **Video**

Supported resolutions	Max. 4K60 (3840 x 2160@60 Hz)
HDMI standards	HDMI 2.0, EDID and HDCP 2.2

### **Audio**

Supported audio	2CH PCM audio, 16bits – 44.1KHz
-----------------	---------------------------------

### **Technology**

Operational frequency	5 GHz
Range	Up to 150 meters clear field and up to 50 meters through floors and walls
Latency (lag)	<100ms
IR frequency range	30 ~ 60kHz

### **Housing and environment**

Dimensions	155 x 77 x 22 mm
Weight	320 g
Ambient temperature	0 ~ 40° C
Humidity	10% ~ 80%

### **Power supply**

External power adapter	100-240VAC @50-60Hz, 5VDC @ 2A
Power consumption(max)	7W

## Veiligheidsinstructies

Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat in gebruik neemt en bewaar ze voor toekomstig gebruik.

- Uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis.
- Gebruik het product niet in een vochtige omgeving of nabij water.
- Stel het product niet bloot aan extreem hoge of lage temperaturen, sterke lichtbronnen of direct zonlicht.
- Dit product is geen speelgoed. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
- Sluit een voedingsadapter nooit aan wanneer deze beschadigd is. Neem in dat geval contact op met uw leverancier.
- Haal de AC/DC voedingsadapter uit het stopcontact wanneer u het apparaat langere tijd niet gebruikt.
- Het product nooit openmaken: de apparatuur kan onderdelen bevatten waarop levensgevaarlijke spanning staat.
- Laat reparatie of service alleen over aan deskundig personeel.
- Bij oneigenlijk gebruik, zelf aangebrachte veranderingen of reparaties, komen alle garantiebepalingen te vervallen.
- Marmitek aanvaardt geen productaansprakelijkheid bij onjuist gebruik van het product of door gebruik anders dan waarvoor het product is bestemd.

## Eisen

Om dit apparaat te gebruiken heeft u een TV Anywhere Wireless 4K set nodig.

## Installatie

Om dit apparaat te gebruiken, moet u eerst de 4K receiver gekoppeld worden aan uw 4K transmitter.

1. Verbind de HDMI output van de 4K receiver met de HDMI input van de TV of projector.
2. Zet de 4K receiver aan en wacht totdat het Marmitek logo in beeld is.
3. Houd de resetknop van de 4K-ontvanger gedurende 5 seconden ingedrukt tot het indicatielampje snel knippert.
4. Wacht voor 30 seconde. Hierna zal de 4K transmitter gekoppeld zijn aan de 4K receiver.

## Verklaring van overeenstemming



Marmitek BV verklaart hierbij dat de TVAW4K RX voldoet aan de essentiële eisen van de 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU en (EU) 2019/1782 richtlijnen.

De volledige conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op [www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/](http://www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/)

## Opmerkingen voor het gebruik van het product

- De TV Anywhere Wireless 4K ondersteunt "multiple RX" modus, waardoor het mogelijk is hetzelfde HDMI videobeeld te bekijken op meerdere displays.
- Eén 4K transmitter ondersteunt tot vier 4K receivers.

## Veel gestelde vragen (FAQs)

Heeft u vragen? Kijk dan op [www.marmitek.com](http://www.marmitek.com).

## Technische specificaties

### Receiver verbindingen

Ingang	2x USB-A (female)
Uitgang	1x HDMI (female)

### Video

Ondersteunde resoluties	Max. 4K60 (3840 x 2160@60 Hz)
HDMI standaarden	HDMI 2.0, EDID en HDCP 2.2

### Audio

Ondersteunde audio	2CH PCM audio, 16bits – 44.1KHz
--------------------	---------------------------------

### Technology

Operationele frequentie	5 GHz
Bereik	tot 150 meter zonder obstakels en tot 50 meter door plafonds en muren
Vertraging (lag)	<100ms
IR frequentie bereik	30 ~ 60kHz

### Behuizing en omgeving

Afmetingen	155 x 77 x 22 mm
Gewicht	320 g
Omgevingstemperatuur	0 ~ 40° C
Luchtvochtigheid	10% ~ 80%

### Stroom

Externe stroom adapter	100-240VAC @50-60Hz, 5VDC @ 2A
Stroomverbruik(max)	7W

## Sicherheitshinweise

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme des Geräts sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

- Ausschließlich für Verwendung in Innenräumen.
- Dieses Produkt nicht in einer feuchten Umgebung oder nahe Wasserquellen verwenden.
- Setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht extrem hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen, starken Lichtquellen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
- Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Außer Reichweite von Kindern halten.
- Schließen Sie niemals einen Netzadapter an, wenn diese beschädigt sind. In diesem Fall nehmen Sie Kontakt mit Ihrem Lieferanten auf.
- Entfernen Sie den AC/DC Speisungsadapter aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie das Gerät längere Zeit nicht nutzen.
- Das Produkt niemals öffnen: Das Gerät kann Teile enthalten, worauf lebensgefährliche Stromspannung steht.
- Überlassen Sie Reparaturen oder Wartung nur Fachleuten.
- Bei einer zweckwidrigen Verwendung, selbst angebrachten Veränderungen oder selbst ausgeführten Reparaturen verfallen alle Garantiebestimmungen.
- Marmitek übernimmt bei einer falschen Verwendung des Produktes oder bei einer anderen Verwendung des Produktes als für den vorgesehenen Zweck keinerlei Produkthaftung.

## Anforderungen

Um dieses Gerät zu verwenden, benötigen Sie ein TV Anywhere Wireless 4K-Set.

## Installation

Um dieses Gerät zu verwenden, müssen Sie den 4K-Empfänger mit dem 4K-Sender koppeln.

1. Schließen Sie den HDMI-Ausgang des 4K-Receivers an den HDMI-Eingang des Fernsehers oder Projektors an.
2. Schalten Sie den 4K-Receiver ein und warten Sie, bis das Marmitek-Logo auf dem Bildschirm erscheint.
3. Halten Sie die Reset-Taste des 4K-Receivers 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis die Anzeigeluchte schnell blinkt.
4. Warten Sie 30 Sekunden lang. Danach sind der 4K-Sender und der 4K-Empfänger gepaart.

## Konformitätserklärung



Hiermit erklärt Marmitek BV, dass der TVAW4K RX den grundlegenden Anforderungen der Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU und (EU) 2019/1782 entspricht.

Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist einzusehen unter [www.marmitek.com/de/declarations-of-conformity/](http://www.marmitek.com/de/declarations-of-conformity/)

## Anmerkungen zur Verwendung des Produkts

- Der TV Anywhere Wireless 4K unterstützt den "Multiple RX"-Modus, mit dem derselbe HDMI-Videoinhalt auf mehreren Bildschirmen angezeigt werden kann.
- Ein 4K-Sender unterstützt bis zu vier 4K-Empfänger.

## Häufig gestellte fragen

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an [www.marmitek.com](http://www.marmitek.com).

## Technische Spezifikationen

### Verbindungen des Empfangsgeräts

Eingang	2 x USB-A (Buchse)
Ausgang	1 x HDMI (Buchse)

### Video

Unterstützte Auflösungen	Max. 4K60 (3840 x 2160@60 Hz)
Standard HDMI	HDMI 2.0, EDID und HDCP 2.2

### Audio

Unterstütztes Audio	2CH PCM Audio, 16bits - 44.1KHz
---------------------	---------------------------------

### Technologie

Betriebsfrequenz	5 GHz
Reichweite	Bis zu 150 Meter im freien Feld und bis zu 50 Meter durch Böden und Wände hindurch
Latenz (Verzögerung)	<100ms
IR-Frequenzbereich	30 ~ 60kHz

### Gehäuse und Umgebung

Abmessungen	155 x 77 x 22 mm
Gewicht	320 g
Umgebungstemperatur	0 ~ 40° C
Luftfeuchtigkeit	10% ~ 80%

### Stromzufuhr

Externer Netzadapter	100-240VAC @50-60Hz, 5VDC @ 2A
Leistungsaufnahme (max)	7W

## **Instructions de sécurité**

Veillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser l'appareil et les conserver pour une utilisation ultérieure.

- Ne peut être utilisé qu'à l'intérieur.
- N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement humide ou à proximité de l'eau.
- N'exposez pas le produit à des températures extrêmement élevées ou basses, à des sources de lumière trop fortes ou à la lumière directe du soleil.
- Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne jamais brancher un adaptateur secteur lorsque celui-ci est endommagé. Dans ce cas, veuillez contacter votre fournisseur.
- Débranchez l'adaptateur AC/DC de la prise de courant lorsque celui-ci n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période.
- Ne jamais ouvrir le produit : L'appareil peut contenir des éléments qui sont sous tension très dangereux.
- Confier les réparations et l'entretien exclusivement à un personnel qualifié.
- La garantie n'est plus valable en cas d'usage inapproprié, de modifications ou de réparations effectuées par des personnes non agréées.
- Marmitek se dégage de toute responsabilité en cas d'usage inapproprié du produit ou d'utilisation non conforme à l'usage auquel le produit est destiné.

## **Conditions requises**

Pour utiliser cet appareil, vous avez besoin d'un poste TV Anywhere Wireless 4K.

## **Installation**

Pour utiliser cet appareil, vous devez coupler le récepteur 4K avec l'émetteur 4K.

1. Connectez la sortie HDMI du récepteur 4K à l'entrée HDMI du téléviseur ou du projecteur.
2. Allumez le récepteur 4K et attendez que le logo Marmitek apparaisse à l'écran.
3. Appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation du récepteur 4K et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 5 secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant lumineux clignote rapidement.
4. Attendez 30 secondes. Après cela, l'émetteur 4K et le récepteur 4K sont appariés.

## **Déclaration de conformité**



Par la présente, Marmitek BV déclare que le TVAW4K RX répond aux exigences essentielles des directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU et (EU) 2019/1782.

La déclaration complète de conformité est disponible sur [www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/](http://www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/)

## **Notes pour l'utilisation du produit**

- La TV Anywhere Wireless 4K prend en charge le mode "Multiple RX", qui permet de visualiser le même contenu vidéo HDMI sur plusieurs écrans.
- Un émetteur 4K prend en charge jusqu'à quatre récepteurs 4K.

## **Foire aux questions (FAQ)**

Veillez vous rendre sur le site [www.marmitek.com](http://www.marmitek.com) si vous avez des questions.

## **Spécifications techniques**

### **Connexions Récepteur**

Entrée	2x USB-A (prise)
Sortie	1x HDMI (prise)

### **Vidéo**

Résolutions prises en charge	Max. 4K60 (3840 x 2160@60 Hz)
Normes HDMI	HDMI 2.0, EDID et HDCP 2.2

### **Audio**

Audio pris en charge	2CH PCM audio, 16bits - 44.1KHz
----------------------	---------------------------------

### **Technologie**

Fréquence de fonctionnement	5 GHz
Portée	Jusqu'à 150 mètres en champ libre et jusqu'à 50 mètres à travers les sols et les murs
Latence (délai)	<100ms
Plage de fréquences IR	30 ~ 60kHz

### **Boîtier et environnement**

Dimensions	155 x 77 x 22 mm
Poids	320 g
Température ambiante	0 ~ 40° C
Humidité	10 % ~ 80

### **Alimentation électrique**

Adaptateur électrique externe	100-240VAC @50-60Hz, 5VDC @ 2A
Consommation électrique (max)	7W

## **Instrucciones de seguridad**

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el aparato y consérvelas para futuras consultas.

- Exclusivamente para el uso en sitios interiores.
- No use el producto en un ambiente húmedo o en la cercanía de agua.
- No exponga el producto a temperaturas extremamente altas o bajas, fuentes de luz muy potentes o luz solar directa.
- Este producto no es un juguete. Asegúrese de que está fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Nunca conecte un adaptador de si éste está dañado. En este caso, por favor entre en contacto con su proveedor.
- Quite el adaptador de corriente AC/DC de la toma si no usa el dispositivo durante mucho tiempo.
- Nunca abra el producto: Puede contener piezas que se encuentren bajo una tensión mortal.
- Deje las reparaciones o servicios a personal experto.
- En caso de uso indebido o modificaciones y reparaciones montados por su mismo, la garantía se caducará.
- En caso de uso indebido o inapropiado, Marmitek no acepta ninguna responsabilidad de producto.

## **Requisitos**

Para utilizar este dispositivo, necesitas un dispositivo TV Anywhere Wireless 4K.

## **Instalación**

Para utilizar esta unidad, debes emparejar el receptor 4K con el transmisor 4K.

1. Conecte la salida HDMI del receptor 4K a la entrada HDMI del televisor o proyector.
2. Encienda el receptor 4K y espere a que aparezca el logotipo de Marmitek en la pantalla.
3. Mantenga pulsado el botón de reinicio del receptor 4K durante 5 segundos hasta que la luz indicadora parpadee rápidamente.
4. Espere 30 segundos. Después, el transmisor 4K y el receptor 4K están emparejados.

## **Declaración de conformidad**



Marmitek BV declara por medio de la presente, que TVAW4K RX cumple con los requisitos esenciales de la Directiva 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU y (EU) 2019/1782.

La declaración de conformidad completa está disponible en [www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/](http://www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/)

## **Observaciones sobre el uso del producto**

- El TV Anywhere Wireless 4K es compatible con el modo "Multiple RX", que permite ver el mismo contenido de vídeo HDMI en varias pantallas.
- Un transmisor 4K admite hasta cuatro receptores 4K.

## **Preguntas frecuentes (FAQs)**

Por favor, visita [www.marmitek.com](http://www.marmitek.com) si tienes alguna duda.

## **Especificaciones técnicas**

### **Conexiones Receptor**

Entrada	2x USB-A (toma)
Salida	1x HDMI (toma)

### **Vídeo**

Resoluciones soportadas	Máx. 4K60 (3840 x 2160@60 Hz)
Estándares HDMI	HDMI 2.0, EDID y HDCP 2.2

### **Audio**

Audio soportado	2CH PCM, 16bits - 44.1KHz
-----------------	---------------------------

### **Tecnología**

Frecuencia de funcionamiento	5 GHz
Alcance	Hasta 150 metros en campo libre y hasta 50 metros a través de suelos y paredes
Latencia (retardo)	<100ms
Rango de frecuencia IR	30 ~ 60kHz

### **Carcasa y entorno**

Dimensiones	155 x 77 x 22 mm
Peso	320 g
Temperatura ambiente	0 ~ 40° C
Humedad	10% ~ 80%.

### **Alimentación**

Adaptador de alimentación externo	100-240VAC @50-60Hz, 5VDC @ 2A
Consumo de energía (máx.)	7W

## **Istruzioni di sicurezza**

Si prega di leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare l'apparecchio e di conservarle per future consultazioni.

- Solo per l'uso interno.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti umidi o in prossimità di acqua.
- Non esporre il prodotto a temperature eccessivamente alte o basse, fonti di luce forte o luce diretta del sole.
- Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo: tenerlo lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non utilizzare mai un alimentatore danneggiato. In tal caso rivolgersi al proprio rivenditore.
- Scollegare l'adattatore di alimentazione CA/CC dalla presa di corrente quando l'apparecchio non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di tempo.
- Non aprire mai il prodotto: L'apparecchio può contenere componenti la cui tensione è estremamente pericolosa.
- Riparazioni o modifiche devono essere effettuate esclusivamente da parte di personale esperto.
- In caso di utilizzo scorretto, di riparazioni o modifiche apportate personalmente decade qualsiasi garanzia della responsabilità civile sui prodotti.
- Marmitek declina ogni responsabilità per i danni derivanti da un utilizzo non appropriato del prodotto o da utilizzo diverso da quello per cui il prodotto è stato creato.

## **Requisiti**

Per utilizzare questo dispositivo, è necessario un set TV Anywhere Wireless 4K.

## **Installazione**

Per utilizzare questo dispositivo, il ricevitore 4K deve essere abbinato al trasmettitore 4K.

1. Collegare l'uscita HDMI del ricevitore 4K all'ingresso HDMI del televisore o del proiettore.
2. Accendere il ricevitore 4K e attendere di vedere il logo Marmitek sullo schermo.
3. Tenere premuto il pulsante di reset sul ricevitore 4K per 5 secondi fino a quando la luce lampeggia rapidamente.
4. Attendere 30 secondi. Dopodiché, il trasmettitore 4K e il ricevitore 4K saranno accoppiati.

## **Dichiarazione di conformità**



Con la presente Marmitek BV dichiara che TVAW4K RX è conforme ai requisiti essenziali delle direttive 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU e (EU) 2019/1782.

La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile su [www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/](http://www.marmitek.com/en/declarations-of-conformity/)

## **Note per l'utilizzo del prodotto**

- TV Anywhere Wireless 4K supporta la modalità 'Multiple RX', che consente di guardare lo stesso contenuto video HDMI su più schermi.
- Un trasmettitore 4K supporta fino a quattro ricevitori 4K.

## **Domande frequenti (FAQ)**

Visita il sito web [www.marmitek.com](http://www.marmitek.com) per maggiori informazioni.

## **Specifiche tecniche**

### **Connessioni del ricevitore**

Ingresso	2x USB-A (femmina)
Uscita	1x HDMI (femmina)

### **Video**

Risoluzioni supportate	Max. 4K60 (3840 x 2160@60 Hz)
Standard HDMI	HDMI 2.0, EDID e HDCP 2.2

### **Audio**

Audio supportato	PCM 2CH, 16 bit - 44,1 KHz
------------------	----------------------------

### **Tecnologia**

Frequenza operativa	5 GHz
Portata	Fino a 150 metri in campo libero e fino a 50 metri attraverso pavimenti e pareti
Latenza (lag)	<100ms
Gamma di frequenza IR	30-60kHz

### **Alloggiamento e ambiente**

Dimensioni	155 x 77 x 22 mm
Peso	320 g
Temperatura ambiente	0 ~ 40° C
Umidità	10% ~ 80%

### **Alimentazione**

Adattatore di alimentazione esterno	100-240VAC @50-60Hz, 5VDC @ 2A
Consumo di energia (max)	7W



## TV & video

20765/20220729 | TVAW4K RX™

all rights reserved © MARMITEK

stay connected

[marmitek.com](http://marmitek.com)